BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2016-33

AUTHORIZING GOVDEALS AUCTION OF RECOVERED PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport is in possession of certain lost/found property and remains unclaimed as per N.J.S.A. 53:1-26.1 and N.J.S.A. 40A: 14-157(a);and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport is desirous of selling said surplus property in an "as is" condition without express or implied warranties.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport in the County of Atlantic, as follows:

- The sale of surplus property shall be conducted through GovDeals pursuant to State
 Contract A-70967/T2581 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the State Contract.
 The terms and conditions of the agreement entered into with GovDeals is available online at
 GovDeals.com and also available at the Clerk's office.
- 2. The sale will be conducted online and the address of the auction site is govdeals.com
- 3. The sale is being conducted pursuant to Local Finance Notice 2008-9
- 4. A list of lost/recovered property to be sold is as follows:
 - a. 14k gold men's wedding band
 - b. Mantle clock (leather-needs work)
 - c. 14k Gold herringbone 16 inch ladies necklace
 - d. CL ladies bangle watch
 - e. Mens GUESS watch-silver
 - f. Ladies two tone Beverly Hills watch
 - g. Garden State Parkway tokens (22 total)
 - h. Bicycle Generator Light-new in package
 - i. Various cell phones
- 5. The surplus property as identified shall be sold "as is" condition without express or implied warranties with the successful bidder required to execute a Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement concerning use of said surplus property.
- 6. The Borough of Longport reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted

o. The Borough of Longport reserves the right to decept of reject any bia submitted										
RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	XX									
LEEDS	XX					xx				
LAWLER	XX				XX					
	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting		g AB-	Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second		

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	3-23-2016	
		Emilia R. Strawder, RMC/Municipal Clerk